

#### Appendix 4E

Nufarm Finance (NZ) Limited  
Incorporation number: 107147

#### PRELIMINARY FINAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 JULY 2019

This statement includes the consolidated results for Nufarm Finance (NZ) group for the year ended 31 July 2019 compared with the year ended 31 July 2018.

#### RESULTS FOR ANNOUNCEMENT TO THE MARKET

TRADING RESULTS	Consolidated		increase / (decrease) \$000	increase / (decrease) %
	2019 \$000	2018 \$000		
Revenue from ordinary activities	-	-	-	0.0%
Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after tax attributable to members				
- Before material items	10,321,609	10,606,102	(284,493)	(2.7%)
- After material items	10,321,609	10,606,102	(284,493)	(2.7%)
Net profit/(loss) attributable to members				
- Before material items	10,321,609	10,606,102	(284,493)	(2.7%)
- After material items	10,321,609	10,606,102	(284,493)	(2.7%)
<b>DIVIDENDS AND DISTRIBUTIONS</b>			2019	2018
			\$	\$
<b>Final Distribution</b>				
Amount per NSS security			2.99	2.89
Total value of distribution			7,510,746	7,259,059
Franked amount per NSS security at 30%			nil	nil
Amount per NSS security of foreign source Distribution			2.99	2.89
Date payable			15/04/19	16/04/18
Record date for entitlement			05/04/19	06/04/18
<b>Interim Distribution</b>				
Amount per NSS security			3.05	2.94
Franked amount per NSS security at 30%			nil	nil
Distribution rate			6.08%	5.87%
Distribution				
Date paid			15/10/18	16/10/17
<b>Total Distributions</b>				
Amount per NSS security			6.04	5.83
<b>Dividend reinvestment plans</b>			No	No
<b>Net tangible assets per security (including ordinary shares)</b>			18.51	18.56
<b>Control gained over entities</b>			nil	nil
<b>Control lost over entities</b>			nil	nil
<b>Associates and Joint Ventures</b>			nil	nil

#### AUDIT STATUS

This Appendix 4E is based on accounts which have been audited, and the accounts, including the audit opinion, is attached.

#### COMMENTARY

Nufarm Finance (NZ) Limited acts as a financing company for the Nufarm Limited group, and as such does not earn any revenues from contracts with customers but rather primarily earns finance income from loans to group entities totalling \$16,979,304 (2018: \$16,784,950).

During the financial year, there were no significant changes to the operations of the company and the results are consistent with the prior year being a net profit after tax of \$10,321,609 (2018: \$10,606,102)



W B Goodfellow  
Director

30 September 2019